given to him. Three hundred pounds of food and 
forty-·five (45) pounds of clothing were given to 
Reverend Leroy Josephsen" the Christian and Missionary 
Alliance representative. 

22Mar68 - Two moral guidance lectures Vlere given as a part of 
basic training. One-hundred fourteen (114) marines 
attended. 

23]Jlar68 - Donated !W16.10 to purchase paint for Le Sanh School 
building. Money came from Protestant Chapel Fund. 

24Thlar6B - Two (2) Divine Services were held at MAG-II Chapel. 
Sixty-seven (67) persons attended the morning service